BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in triplicate

200/19

P. & D.	APPLICAT	TION NO)	-5-5 1)1 'y	N. B.) ALT.	n No.	191
LOCATION	#130	East	4th.	Street.	Š.W. A Ve	corner 16	BLOCK 445	LOT31

When properly signed by the Superintendent of Buildings of the Borough of Manhattan, this application becomes a **PERMIT** as required by the Building Code of the City of New York, to perform such work as is described in the foregoing statement and the attached plans and specifications which are a part hereof.

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON 191

APPROVED 191

Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhatann

New York City, Harch 14, 1919

191

TO THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE of the building herein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all the rules and regulations of the Bureau of Buildings for the Borough of Manhattan and with every other provision of law relating to this subject in effect at this date.

STATE, COUNTY AND SS.:

JACCE NORDINGER

Typewrite Name of Applicant

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 48 Seventh Street

in the Borough of

in the City of New York
in the State of New York

, in the County of New York

, that he is Architect

and that

for

owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 130 East 4th. Street, Ranhattan SWC.First Ave and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work—including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—is duly authorized to be performed by

Estate of John F. Iden

Name of Owner or Lessee

Jacob Nordinger

duly authorized by the aforesaid Estate of John H. Iden to make application for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in their behalf.

(OVER)

Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

Henry A. Iden	Iden Owner No.	408West 129th St 408 hest 129th. Street
1.547		· .
		217 West 135th. Street
	hxecutrix	i i
Josep Mandinger		307 East 9th. Street
as	Architect & F	
	No	
as	i	
	No	
11	110	
BEGINNING at a point on the distant	West side of South	First Avenue from the corner formed by the intersection of
East 4th. St	reet and	First Avenue
running thence South 2	5 feet	t; thence West 75 feet
thence North 25	feet	t; thence East 75
		fee
to the point or place of beginning		
		of Turdinger APPLICAN
[SIGN HERE]	U	9th. Street, Manhattan

Sworn to before me, this day of Mely 1919

NOTARY POSIC NEW YORK N. V. CHUNTY NO. 208 SESSEND NO. 2078 HIX CESNEY D. J. J. No. 18 Tiga Cesney Ressers, No. 281

A H. COUNTY CLERKS NO. 181 King County Newsters No. 8107 Tantisy in Empires Marcon &s. 1917

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS , CITY OF NEW YORK

BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg, New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

BUILDING NOTICE

Application for Minor Structures, Minor Alteration	ons and Repairs,
Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, I	Miscellaneous
APPLICATION No. 3390 19 53 Block 4	45 Jot 31
61 First Avenue	
(Give Street Number)	
Is sidewalk shed or fence required	
FEES REQUIRED FOR bus	
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use He	ight 1½ Area B
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK,	
County of	Riggs
	heing duly
sworn deposes and says: That he resides at 101 Park Avenue	Name of Applicant) Borough of
City of New York; that he is the agent for the (described, and is duly authorized to make this application for approval of with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to be done in the understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to compode and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection or alteration of said the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner.	the plans and specifications here- building therein described, with the the time of issuance, this approval
Deponent further says that the full names and residences of the owners of Henry A Iden 155-17 Sant	or lessees of said premises are:
Henry A Iden Owner Richard Sassenberg Address 25 Bayview	av rigsming so ni
John H Sassenberg 465 south e	Av, New Rochellen.Y.
Lessee Address	Ignt str, Miamisburg, Uni
Sworn to before me this day of 19 Recognition (Sign here) Notary Fublic or Commissioner of Deeds	Applicant If Licensed Architect or Professional Engineer, affix seal.
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in accordance with t	ongmeet, anna stat.
Compensation Law as follows: The State Insurance Fund	Y-195-587 Exp. 6-27-54
Aaron Rotter, 122 East 4th St. New York, N.	
State proposed work in detail: 8 new w.c. to comply with	violation
Is this a new or old building? Old	
If old building, give character of construction ordinary	
Number of stories high	
Is application made to remove a violation?	of of the Wester
How to be occupied	
If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form mu	ist accompany this application.
Estimated Cost \$ moluding Plumbing	a only for the
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded as an amendment.) Exemptions	have not been
Exemptions = 1 fied nor appreved. 1	14

If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the basis of glaim

THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

Block 195 Lot 31	BUILDING NOTICE
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution)	3847 DEPARTMENT OF MILDINGS
Use Business Height 1 Area B	SOLA COLLEGE C
Is sidewalk shed or fence required	ESTING OCT 1- 10-10
SIDE WALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall interfere with visibility or operation of any traffic light. The Department of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structure is to be erected within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. Failure to comply may be cause for revocation of this permit.	CATY OF NEW TORK OUROUGH OF MANHAE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE (A.E.
LOCATION 130 E. 4th St. A/K/A 61e 1s (Give Street Number)	t Ave., S/W cor, Manhattan
COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in	accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's
Compensation Law as follows: Rite Fuel Corp. 2	90 Moffat St., Bklyn
State Ins. Fund Pol.#	Y-216-320 Exp. 7-20-60
State proposed work in detail: construct new boil	er room enclosure & connect boiler
to new metal chimney located in 59	
for 59 lst Ave. Fixed v ntilation	to adjoining yard as per plan-
Date of Construction	er 1937
Indicate class of construction:	
☐ Class 1—Fireproof ☐ Class 2—Fire prot	ected
☐ Class 4—Wood frame ☐ Class 5—Metal	☐ Class 6—Heavy timber
Number of stories high 5	
How occupied Class A M.D. O.L.T. & store	
Is application made to remove a violation?n	
How to be occupied same	
If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control l	Equipment Form must accompany this application.
Estimated Cost \$ 450.00 Que	
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded	as an amendment.)
Exemptions	
If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the bas	is of claim.
Initial fee payment—	40117 6 57 11 10 5
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued—	
Verified by (afen	Date 12 5
W .	
ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED (Yes or No)	AMOUNT \$
VERIFIED BY	DATE
 The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shall represent the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment. If any question arise no permit shall be issued unless adjusted to the satisfaction of the department 	nt the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting is in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee, is at the direction of the Borough Superintendent.

D	22.6	A D TCO	0.0	SKETCH	
ĸ	F.M	ARKS	OR	SKETCH	

If this application is for Drop Cur the cut curb and the extent thereof, m	b Permit, DIAGR	AM showing plo	ot to be used, t	he relative position of
Cut curbLength in Feet	Total	Splay	Length in	Feet
Deposit (\$) Buildings, to insure the proper constru	, either in cash or co	ertified check, pay and curb.	yable to th e or de	r of the Department of
Refer to ALT.	19		,	
Ribelle Perotto (Typewrite Name of Applic	ant)		E	
States that he resides at 129 P. Bklyn City of N. described, and is duly authorized to with submitted, and made a part he understanding that if no work is perfeshall expire by limitation as provided Code and all laws and regulations app the work to be done is duly authorized.	Iew York; that he is make this applicate ereof, for the work ormed hereunder with by law; and the applicable to the erection	the agent for the ion for approval to be done in the thin one year fro	e (owner-lessee) t of the plans a ne building there om the time of	of the premises above and specifications here- in described,—with the issuance, this approval
Applicant further states that th	v. •	sidences of the ow	mers or lessees o	of said premises are:
Owner Sadie Iden		Address 155-	17 Sanford	Ave.,Queens
Lessee				***************************************
Dated			Applicant If Licensed A Engineer, affin	rchitect or Professional
Falsification of any statement is an o by a fine of not more than five hundre	ffense under Section d dollars (\$500.00)	982-9.0 of the Approximation	Administrative C	ode and is punishable
Examined and Recommended For Approval on	/ <u>/</u> 19:5 ~ _	GJ.	Examiner	Wallet To
Approved	19	4-1- ·	Borough Superinte	ndent M
Work commenced		Date signed off		
I hereby Certify that t	he above report is tr	ue in everv resbe	ct and that the ze	vork indicated has been
done in the manner required by the H		N. N.		
	Signed	MARINE NEW PROPERTY OF THE PRO		Inspector

THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN. Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

MORE FUALL (__ 3___) FEET TROOF EVALUATE LINE

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. L

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator	or Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous
Block 445 Lot 31	BUILDING NOTICE
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) 5-10 6	DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING
Is sidewalk shed or fence required	. xxxxxx
SIDEWALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall interfere with visibility or operation of any traffic light. The Department of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structure is to exercted within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. Failure to comply may be cause for revocation of this approval and any permit issued thereon.	CHY OF NEW YORK ROROUGH MANHATTAN DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
OCATION 61 First Avenue, S.W. Corner (Give Street Number)	Lith Street, Manhattan
THIS IS NOT A WORK PERMIT. A PERMIT MUST	BE OBTAINED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED
State proposed work in detail: New store front a	nd install new stairs to basemen
in block enclosure.	
Date of Construction 💆 Before 1938 🔲 Afte	er 1937
Indicate class of construction:	. 1707
☐ Class 1—Fireproof ☐ Class 2—Fire prote	ected
☐ Class 4—Wood frame ☐ Class 5—Metal	Class 6—Heavy timber
Number of stories high 5	
How occupied store and apartments above	
s application made to remove a violation?	
How to be occupied same	
Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded a kemptions f exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the basis	
nitial fee payment— APR-25-65 3 L	45765 E 21000 63 FINOM +*
Pind payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued—A Verified by	Amount (25-15) = 10 Dice Date (-24-6) 53901 1 21003 03 Fibrary 10
ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED	
(Yes or No)	
ERIFIED BY	DATE
The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shall rechange affecting the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment or with the adequacy of the fee, no permit shall be issued unless adjust Borough Superintendent.	epresent the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or If any question arises in connection with the estimated cost sted to the satisfaction of the department at the direction of the
Skibery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any akes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprison enal Law, Section 378 and 1826.	employee of the City of New York, or an employee who ment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both

REMARKS OR SKETCH: E 4 th St B 4 th St B 4 th St B 4 th St B 5 th St B 6 th St B 7 th St B 8 th St B 8 th St B 9 th St B 1 this application is for Drop Curb Permit, DIAGRAM showing the cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above. Cut curb Length in Feet Deposit (\$	Length in Feet
If this application is for Drop Curb Permit, DIAGRAM showing the cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above. Cut curb	plot to be used, the relative position of Length in Feet
If this application is for Drop Curb Permit, DIAGRAM showing the cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above. Cut curb	plot to be used, the relative position of Approximation Length in Feet
If this application is for Drop Curb Permit, DIAGRAM showing the cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above. Cut curb	plot to be used, the relative position of Approximation Length in Feet
Cut curb	plot to be used, the relative position of Car STrill Length in Feet
Deposit (\$), either in cash or certified check, Buildings, to insure the proper construction of the sidewalk and curb. Refer to ALT	•
Buildings, to insure the proper construction of the sidewalk and curb. Refer to N.B. 19 Richard I. Pezenik. P.E. (Typewrite Name of Applicant) States that he resides at a45 North Village Ave., Rocky	payable to the order of the Department of
Richard I. Pezenik. P.E. (Typewrite Name of Applicant) States that he resides at a45 North Village Ave., Rocky	*
(Typewrite Name of Applicant) States that he resides at a45 North Village Ave., Rocky	*
States that he resides at a45 North Village Ave., Rocky	
described, and is duly authorized to make this application for appropriate submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to be done in understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees code and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection or alteration the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner. Applicant further states that the full names and residences of the Owner. Owner JOHN & RICHARD SASSENBERG Address 61	the building therein described,—with the from the time of issuance, this approval o comply with all provisions of the Building of said structure in effect at this date; that owners or lessees of said premises are:
	First Avenue, New York, N.Y.
NAT ANOLIK, Pres. W. Anolik, Secy. DATED April 24, 1963 (Sign here)	Applicant If Licensed Architect or Professional Engineer, affix seal.
AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER: I hereby state that I have authorithe work specified herein. (Sign	ized the applicant to file this application for
Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section 982-9.0 of t by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imprisonment	
For Approval on 12/16 3	Dinama
Approved 19	Examiner Borowski Superintendent
Work commenced	Borough Superintendent
Work commenced Date signed of hereby Certify that the above report is true in every re	4

Inspector